
TC eConnects
Operator Training
ANR Confirmations Training 

Revised 9/8/25





Table of Contents

• Operator Confirmations
• Operator Imbalances
• Operator Reports
• Informational Postings



Operator Confirmations



www.tceconnects.com

Launch TC eConnects Login

Landing Page

http://www.tceconnects.com/


To open the main menu:

• Click on the stacked “hamburger” icon to open 
the main menu in the left navigation pane.

• Click on Nominations to open the dropdown 
menu and select Confirmation.



Confirmation – Search Criteria

• Populate the required fields in the Search Panel that are indicated with an asterisk (*) – 3 are required.
• The new screen allows you to toggle between Previous Cycle and Previous Day quantities to be displayed in the 

results grid
• You can also select the Confirmation Level under actions prior to your initial Retrieve.
• Filters will be applied to your search results by default to Hide Balancing Noms and Hide Zero Qty Noms.  You can 

remove those if you would like to see those results. 

CYCLES VIEW



Confirmation – Location

• Select the location(s) that need to be confirmed by clicking on the ellipses for the dropdown menu.
• Search the menu by the location number or location name.

• If there are multiple locations, once they are selected, you will be able to toggle between them in Actions 
screen.

CYCLES VIEW



Confirmation Screen
CYCLES VIEW



Confirmation Screen
CYCLES VIEW



CYCLES VIEW

Confirmations Set Up

• Automatically confirms ANR approved 
volumes

• No Confirm All option
• Can make edits throughout the cycle.

• Must come into the system and submit a 
response before

• Confirm All option
• Can make edits throughout the cycle.

PASSIVE  ACTIVE

Passive/Active can be different cycle by cycle. 



Operator Imbalances



Scheduled Quantities For Operator
CYCLES VIEW



Location Imbalances



Operator Reports



• Click New to run a report.

• Click on the ellipsis to search for the desired report. 

• Enter all required 
parameters marked 
with an * and click 
Submit.

• No need to enter a 
date for “Scheduled 
Time” unless you are 
setting the report to 
run in the future.



Pulling Monthly OBA Report
• Operators can schedule the Imbalance report 

to be sent out more often than only on the 
9th Business Day for the previous month 
when it will need to be signed and returned 
to ANR. 





Informational Postings





T C  E N E R G Y  N O M I N A T I O N S  A N D  S C H E D U L I N G  W E S T

Racheal Bush (TCPLUS Pipes)
832-320-5330
Racheal_Bush@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM: rabush

Tre’ Chatlin (TCPLUS pipes)
832-320-5562
Tre_Chatlin@tcenergy.com
ICE IM: tchatlin 

Jeremy Donlin (TCPLUS pipes)
832-320-5334
Jeremy_Donlin@tcenergy.com
ICE IM: jdonlin 

Benny Goodwin (ANR/TCLIP)
832-320-5193
Benny_Goodwin@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM: bgoodwin

Kristal Gosselin (ANR/TCLIP)
832-320-5854
Kristal_Gosselin@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM: kgosselin

Brian Hart (TCPLUS pipes)
832-320-5394
Brian_Hart@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM: bhart4

Oneata Lauderdale
832-320-5685
Oneata_Lauderdale@tcenergy.com
 ICE IM: olauderdale
 

Donna McWhorter (ANR/TCLIP)
832-320-5237
Donna_Mcwhorter@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM:  dmcwhorter

Carlos Martinez (TCPLUS pipes)
832-320-6276
Carlos1_Martinez@tcenergy.com
ICE IM: carmartinez

Michael Van Dine (ANR/TCLIP)
832-320-6158
Michael_Van_Dine@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM: mvandine

Joann Sybille (TCPLUS pipes)
832-320-6381
Joann_Sybille@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM: joasybille 

Tammy Cabrera (ANR/TCLIP)
832-320-6239
Tammy_Cabrera@tcenergy.com
 ICE IM: tacabrera

Kirsten Kahnek (TCPLUS pipes)
832-320-6746
Kirsten_Kahanek@tcenergy.com
ICE IM: kkahanek
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Dana Melton
832-320-5370
Dana_Melton@tcenergy.com
ICE IM: dacoates

Sandy Dibello
832-320-5326
Sandra_Dibello@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM: sadibello

Silvia Venegas
832-320-5328
Silvia_Venegas@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM: svenegas 

Cu
st

om
er

 S
er

vi
ce

Noms & Scheduling Hotline - ANR
800-827-5267
ANR_Noms_Scheduling@tcenergy.com 

Noms & Scheduling Hotline - GLGT
866-454-7572
GLGT_Noms_Scheduling@tcenergy.com

Noms & Scheduling Hotline – GTN, Tuscarora, N. Baja
888-750-6275
westernpipescheduling@tcenergy.com 

Noms & Scheduling Hotline - TCLIP
800-827-5267
TCLI_Noms_Scheduling@tcenergy.com 
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Amy Sowa, Senior Manager
832-320-5374 | ICE IM: asowa1
Amy_Sowa@tcenergy.com 

Ralph Del Rio, Manager CS
832-320-5233 | ICE IM: rdelrio 
Ralph_Delrio@tcenergy.com

DeAnna Parsell, Manager NAS
832-320-5215 | ICE IM: dparsell
DeAnna_Parsell@tcenergy.com

Diana Ozuna
832-320-5779
Diana_Ozuna@tcenergy.com
ICE IM: diaozuna

Giovanna LoCoco
832-320-5620
Giovanna_Lococo@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM: glococo

Gordon McDaniel
832-320-5457
Gordon_Mcdaniel@tcenergy.com
ICE IM: gmcdaniel
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Bryan Turner
832-320-5017
Bryan_Turner@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM: bryturner

Devan Mody
832-320-5951
Devan_Mody@tcenergy.com 
ICE IM: dmody

Daniela Wilson
832-320-5750
Daniela_Wilson@tcenergy.com
ICE IM: dwilson3

Jessica Rios-Black (Lead, all pipes)
832-320-6801
Jessica_Rios-Black@tcenergy.com
ICE IM: jriosblack 
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TC eConnects Training Schedule (Aug – Sep)

Mon 9/8
2:00 PM Contracts

Tue 9/9
9:00 AM Confirmations
11:00 AM Power Desk
1:30 PM Noms + Pooling

Wed 9/10
2:00 PM Contracts

Thu 9/11
11:00 AM Power Desk
1:30 PM Noms + Storage

Mon 9/15
11:00 AM Power Desk
2:00 PM Contracts

Tue 9/16
9:00 AM Confirmations
11:00 AM PDA Training
1:30 PM Noms + Pooling

Wed 9/10
11:00 AM Power Desk
2:00 PM Contracts

Thu 9/11
11:00 AM Cashout
1:00 PM Invoicing
1:30 PM Noms + Storage

Tue 9/23
9:00 AM Confirmations
11:00 AM PDA Training
1:30 PM Noms + Pooling

Thu 9/25
11:00 AM Cashout
1:30 PM Noms + Storage

Wed 8/27
2:00 PM Contracts

Thu 8/28
10:00 AM Contracts
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